

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2 0 0 7

CC.NO. 50

3 6

(From the judgement and order dated 22/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 5 in L P A No. 24 7 / 2 0 0 3 of The
HIGH COURT OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

M/S. BHA R A T COKI N G COAL LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S. VIN D H Y A FU E L AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E LO K E S H W A R SING H P AN T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendr a Shar a n, ASG

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit P aul, Adv

Mr. Arijit P r a s ad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is allowed to file an affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master