

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12842/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in LPA No. 247/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINDHYA FUEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service no one appears for the respondents.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master