

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1861 OF 2009

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINDHYA FUEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is conceded that a new policy has come into force as such under the old agreement of linkage, no quantity can be lifted by the respondents. As such, we are of the opinion that since the High Court has also observed that in case new policy has come into force then nothing survives in the matter. Accordingly, the respondents cannot lift any quantity due to enforcement of new policy.

Accordingly, the civil appeal stands disposed of. No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 16, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1861/2009

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINDHYA FUEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Rekha Banker, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal stands disposed of with no costs in terms of
the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)